

City of St. Petersburg  
**Bid Tabulation**  
Procurement and Supply Management

		US Wholesale Pipe & Tube, Inc. Holiday, FL Terms: Net 30 Delivery: 2 Days		
Item No.	Description	*EAU UOM	Unit Price	Extended Price
<b>Group 1: Steel Angle Iron</b>				
1	1-1/4" x 1-1/4" x 3/16"	120 LF	\$1.11	\$133.20
2	1-1/2" x 1-1/2" x 3/16"	120 LF	1.35	162.00
3	2" x 2" x 3/16"	120 LF	1.76	211.20
4	2" x 2" x 1/4"	100 LF	2.25	225.00
5	2" x 2" x 3/8"	80 LF	3.32	265.60
6	2-1/2" x 2-1/2" x 3/8"	80 LF	4.17	333.60
7	2-1/2" x 2-1/2" x 1/4"	20 LF	2.95	59.00
8	4" x 4" x 1/4"	40 LF	4.93	197.20
9	1" x 1" x 1/8"	120 LF	0.63	75.60
<b>Group 1 Total:</b>				<u>\$1,662.40</u>
<b>Group 2: Steel Channel</b>				
1	4" x 5.4lbs	140 LF	\$3.96	\$554.40
2	6" x 10.5lbs	165 LF	7.84	1,293.60
3	3" x 4.1 lbs	2530 LF	2.95	7,463.50
4	1" x 1/2 x .24 lbs	60 LF	0.87	52.20
<b>Group 2 Total:</b>				<u>\$9,363.70</u>
<b>Group 3: Steel Expanded Metal/Grating</b>				
1	3/4" #9 gauge (48" x 96") Flattened	4 Sheet	\$53.76	\$215.04
<b>Group 3 Total:</b>				<u>\$215.04</u>
<b>Group 4: Steel Flat Bar</b>				
1	3/8" x 2-1/2"	170 LF	\$2.41	\$409.70
2	3/8" x 6"	220 LF	5.61	1,234.20
3	1/4" x 8"	60 LF	5.53	331.80
4	3/8" x 2"	280 LF	1.93	540.40
5	3/8" x 3"	250 LF	2.85	712.50
6	2" x 1/4"	100 LF	1.43	143.00
7	3 x 1/4"	80 LF	1.93	154.40
8	4 x 1/4"	80 LF	2.53	202.40
9	5 x 1/4"	40 LF	3.17	126.80
10	6 x 1/4"	190 LF	3.81	723.90
11	1 x 1/4"	40 LF	0.68	27.20
12	1-1/2" x 1/4"	40 LF	0.99	39.60
13	4 x 3/8"	40 LF	3.75	150.00
<b>Group 4 Total:</b>				<u>\$4,795.90</u>
<b>Group 5: Steel Round Bar (Cold Rolled)</b>				
1	3/4"	200 LF	\$1.72	\$344.00
2	1-1/4"	40 LF	4.67	186.80
3	3/8"	60 LF	0.44	26.40
<b>Group 5 Total:</b>				<u>\$557.20</u>
<b>Group 6: Steel Round Bar (Hot Rolled)</b>				
1	1"	100 LF	\$2.08	\$208.00
2	3/4"	40 LF	1.16	46.40
<b>Group 6 Total:</b>				<u>\$254.40</u>

City of St. Petersburg  
**Bid Tabulation**  
Procurement and Supply Management

		US Wholesale Pipe & Tube, Inc. Holiday, FL Terms: Net 30 Delivery: 2 Days		
Item No.	Description	*EAU UOM	Unit Price	Extended Price
<b>Group 7: Steel Sheet (Hot Rolled)</b>				
1	11 gauge 48" x 120"	45 Sheet	\$128.00	\$5,760.00
2	11 gauge diamond plate 48" x 120"	12 Sheet	154.51	1,854.12
3	3/16" plate 48" x 96"	30 Sheet	153.61	4,608.30
4	1/4" plate 48" x 120"	10 Sheet	250.48	2,504.80
5	1/2" plate 48" x 96"	2 Sheet	400.78	801.56
<b>Group 7 Total:</b>				<b>\$15,528.78</b>
<b>Group 8: Steel Sheet/Plate (Galvanized)</b>				
1	22 gauge 48" x 120"	2 Sheet	\$60.85	\$121.70
2	16 gauge 60" x 120"	2 Sheet	135.73	271.46
<b>Group 8 Total:</b>				<b>\$393.16</b>
<b>Group 9: Steel Tube/Square</b>				
1	1" x 1" x 14 gauge	650 LF	\$0.83	\$539.50
2	1-1/2" x 1-1/2" x 11 gauge	148 LF	1.75	259.00
3	2" x 2" x 3/16"	240 LF	3.4	816.00
4	2" x 1" x 14 gauge	98 LF	1.28	125.44
5	2" x 1 x 11 gauge	296 LF	1.75	518.00
6	6" x 3" x 3/8" wall tubing	160 LF	15.85	2,536.00
7	4 x 4 x 1/4	30 LF	9.28	278.40
8	2 x 2 x 16 gauge	40 LF	1.35	54.00
9	1 x 2 x 11 gauge	40 LF	1.75	70.00
10	1-1/2 x 2 x 11 gauge	40 LF	2.24	89.60
<b>Group 9 Total:</b>				<b>\$5,285.94</b>
<b>Group 10: Steel Tube/Pipe, Round</b>				
1	3/4" SDR 40 Black Pipe	1242 LF	\$0.96	\$1,192.32
2	7/8 x .120 Wall	20 LF	5.22	104.40
3	1-7/8 x .062 Wall	20 LF	7.46	149.20
<b>Group 10 Total:</b>				<b>\$1,445.92</b>
<b>Group 11: Steel Reinforcing Rod</b>				
1	#5 5/8" rebar	14040 LF	\$0.67	\$9,406.80
<b>Group 11 Total:</b>				<b>\$9,406.80</b>
<b>Group 12: Steel Products</b>				
1	Rebar Grade 60 Stock Length	20	\$0.70	\$14.00
2	Rebar Protection Caps	40	1.67	66.80
3	Pencil Rod 20' Std Length	25	6	150.00
4	Tie Wire 16 GA	75	8	600.00
5	Loop Ties 4"	75	9.25	693.75
6	Loop Ties 6"	75	11.33	849.75
7	Wire Mesh Welded (Roll of 50')	5	126.67	633.35
8	Wire Mesh Welded (Mats 4' x 8')	10	26.67	266.70
<b>Group 12 Total:</b>				<b>\$3,274.35</b>

City of St. Petersburg  
**Bid Tabulation**  
Procurement and Supply Management

**US Wholesale Pipe & Tube, Inc.**  
Holiday, FL  
Terms: Net 30  
Delivery: 2 Days

Item No.	Description	*EAU UOM	Unit Price	Extended Price
<b>Group 13: Stainless Steel Flat Bar - 304/304L</b>				
1	1/4" x 2"	100 FT	\$4.38	\$438.00
2	1/4" x 2-1/2"	100 FT	5.32	532.00
3	1/4" x 3"	75 FT	6.39	479.25
4	1/4" x 4"	75 FT	8.53	639.75
5	1/4" x 6"	40 FT	12.79	511.60
6	1/4" x 8"	40 FT	17.02	680.80
7	1/4" x 12"	20 FT	25.58	511.60
8	3/8" x 2"	100 FT	6.55	655.00
9	3/8" x 2-1/2"	100 FT	8.22	822.00
10	3/8" x 3"	75 FT	9.86	739.50
11	3/8" x 4"	75 FT	13.11	983.25
12	3/8" x 6"	40 FT	19.73	789.20
13	3/8" x 8"	40 FT	26.27	1,050.80
14	3/8" x 12"	20 FT	12.04	240.80
15	1/2" x 2"	100 FT	8.74	874.00
16	1/2" x 2-1/2"	100 FT	10.94	1,094.00
17	1/2" x 3"	75 FT	13.11	983.25
18	1/2" x 4"	75 FT	16.59	1,244.25
19	1/2" x 6"	40 FT	26.27	1,050.80
20	1/2" x 8"	40 FT	33.19	1,327.60
21	1/2" x 12"	20 FT	52.54	1,050.80
<b>Group 13 Total:</b>				<b>\$16,698.25</b>
<b>Group 14: Stainless Steel Angle - 304/304L</b>				
1	1" x 1" x 3/16"	50 FT	\$3.00	\$150.00
2	1-1/4" x 1-1/4" x 3/16"	50 FT	3.72	186.00
3	2" x 2" x 3/16"	25 FT	6.04	151.00
4	1" x 1" x 1/4"	50 FT	3.76	188.00
5	1-1/4" x 1-1/4" x 1/4"	50 FT	4.42	221.00
6	2" x 2" x 1/4"	25 FT	7.25	181.25
7	1" x 1" x 3/8"	50 FT		NB
8	1-1/4" x 1-1/4" x 3/8"	50 FT		NB
9	2" x 2" x 3/8"	25 FT	10.65	266.25
<b>Group 14 Total:</b>				<b>\$1,343.50</b>
<b>Group 15: Stainless Steel Channel - 304/304L</b>				
1	4" x 5.4*	50 FT	\$23.33	\$1,166.50
2	6 x 10.5*	50 FT	50.96	2,548.00
<b>Group 15 Total:</b>				<b>\$3,714.50</b>
*Weight per fott for standard 304/304L				
<b>Group 16: Stainless Steel Sheet - 304/304L</b>				
1	4" x 5.4*	50 FT		NB
2	6 x 10.5*	50 FT		NB
<b>Group 16 Total:</b>				<b>NB</b>
*Weight per fott for standard 304/304L				

City of St. Petersburg  
**Bid Tabulation**  
Procurement and Supply Management

			US Wholesale Pipe & Tube, Inc. Holiday, FL Terms: Net 30 Delivery: 2 Days	
Item No.	Description	*EAU UOM	Unit Price	Extended Price
<b>Group 17: Stainless Steel Flanges - 304/304L</b>				
1	4" - Slip on/weld on	50 EA	\$61.34	\$3,067.00
2	6" - Slip on/weld on	25 EA	93.53	2,338.25
3	8" - Slip on/weld on	25 EA	176.84	4,421.00
4	4" - Socket weld	50 EA	83.11	4,155.50
5	6" - Socket weld	25 EA	138.59	3,464.75
6	8" - Socket weld	25 EA	234.77	5,869.25
7	4" - Butt weld	50 EA	80.28	4,014.00
8	6" - Butt weld	25 EA	138.65	3,466.25
9	8" - Butt weld	25 EA	234.77	5,869.25
<b>Group 17 Total:</b>				<b>\$36,665.25</b>
<b>Group 18: Stainless Steel Flanges - 316</b>				
1	4" - Slip on/weld on	50 EA	\$88.61	\$4,430.50
2	6" - Slip on/weld on	25 EA	134.05	3,351.25
3	8" - Slip on/weld on	25 EA	252.95	6,323.75
4	4" - Socket weld	50 EA	114.36	5,718.00
5	6" - Socket weld	25 EA		NB
6	8" - Socket weld	25 EA		NB
7	4" - Butt weld	50 EA	114.36	5,718.00
8	6" - Butt weld	25 EA	197.67	4,941.75
9	8" - Butt weld	25 EA	326.03	8,150.75
<b>Group 18 Total:</b>				<b>\$38,634.00</b>
<b>Group 19: Stainless Steel Pipe - 304/304L</b>				
1	2" - Sched 40	200 FT	\$10.49	\$2,098.00
2	4" - Seamless - Sched 40	200 FT	44.16	8,832.00
3	6" - Seamless - Sched 40	200 FT	83.69	16,738.00
4	8" Seamless - Sched 40	200 FT	183.91	36,782.00
5	4" - Welded - Sched 40	200 FT	31.01	6,202.00
6	6" - Welded - Sched 40	200 FT	53.48	10,696.00
7	8" - Welded - Sched 40	200 FT	90.48	18,096.00
<b>Group 19 Total:</b>				<b>\$99,444.00</b>
<b>Group 20: Stainless Steel Pipe - 316</b>				
1	2" - Sched 40	200 FT	\$13.63	\$2,726.00
2	4" - Seamless - Sched 40	200 FT	62.36	12,472.00
3	6" - Seamless - Sched 40	200 FT	110.17	22,034.00
4	8" - Seamless - Sched 40	200 FT	167.89	33,578.00
5	4" - Welded - Sched 40	200 FT	41.92	8,384.00
6	6" - Welded - Sched 40	200 FT	71.49	14,298.00
7	8" - Welded - Sched 40	200 FT	118.45	23,690.00
<b>Group 20 Total:</b>				<b>\$117,182.00</b>
<b>Group 21: Aluminum</b>				
1	48" x 120" x 0.1253003 Tread Plate	4 Sheet	\$181.33	\$725.32
2	48" x 96" x 0.125 5052 Sheet	5 Sheet	142.67	713.35
3	1- 1/2" Schedule 40 6061-T6 Aluminum Pipe	243 LF	2.35	571.05
4	2" Schedule 40 6061 T-6 Aluminum Pipe	240 LF	3.18	763.20
5	1-1/2 x 1-1/2 x .125	205 LF	2.05	420.25
6	96 x 48 3/4 - .125 style expanded	10 Sheet	93.33	933.30
7	1-1/2 x 1/4 Flat bar	100 LF	1.11	111.00
<b>Group 21 Total:</b>				<b>\$4,237.47</b>
<b>Bid Total:</b>				<b>\$370,102.56</b>

\*Estimated Annual Usage  
Award Pending